

MILL AND OVERLAY IMPROVEMENTS

(PROJECT ST-2019-1)

BIDS RECEIVED MAY 21, 2019, AT 2 P.M., ABERDEEN, SD

| NO. | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | Engineer's Estimate | | Lien Transportation Company PO Box 40 Aberdeen, SD 57402-0040 | | Jensen Rock & Sand Inc. PO Box 609 Mobridge, SD 57601 | |
|-----|------------------------------------|-----------|-------|---------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 2 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,730.00 | \$2,730.00 |
| 3 | ASPHALT MILLING 2" ESTIMATED DEPTH | 6,870.00 | SY | \$3.25 | \$22,327.50 | \$2.70 | \$18,549.00 | \$2.25 | \$15,457.50 |
| 4 | ASPHALT MILLING - CONCRETE BASE | 14,076.00 | SY | \$3.75 | \$52,785.00 | \$2.75 | \$38,709.00 | \$2.75 | \$38,709.00 |
| 5 | ASPHALT SURFACING REPAIR | 100.00 | SY | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$52.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 6 | GUTTER MILLING | 100.00 | LF | \$2.50 | \$250.00 | \$2.35 | \$235.00 | \$6.08 | \$608.00 |
| 7 | FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING | 447.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$894.00 | \$9.10 | \$4,067.70 | \$2.94 | \$1,314.18 |
| 8 | TACK OIL | 1,326.00 | GAL | \$3.75 | \$4,972.50 | \$4.65 | \$6,165.90 | \$3.25 | \$4,309.50 |
| 9 | MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT | 13.00 | EA | \$700.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$495.00 | \$6,435.00 | \$554.01 | \$7,202.13 |
| 10 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | 9.00 | EA | \$150.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$90.00 | \$810.00 | \$135.42 | \$1,218.78 |
| 11 | REMOVE CONCRETE APRON | 1,314.00 | SF | \$1.15 | \$1,511.10 | \$1.15 | \$1,511.10 | \$1.05 | \$1,379.70 |
| 12 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 9,580.00 | SF | \$1.00 | \$9,580.00 | \$1.05 | \$10,059.00 | \$0.95 | \$9,101.00 |
| 13 | REMOVE CURB & GUTTER | 2,502.00 | LF | \$5.00 | \$12,510.00 | \$7.00 | \$17,514.00 | \$3.15 | \$7,881.30 |
| 14 | 4" CONCRETE | 8,544.00 | SF | \$6.00 | \$51,264.00 | \$5.00 | \$42,720.00 | \$5.51 | \$47,077.44 |
| 15 | 6" CONCRETE | 3,225.00 | SF | \$7.00 | \$22,575.00 | \$7.00 | \$22,575.00 | \$6.30 | \$20,317.50 |
| 16 | 24" INTEGRAL CURB & GUTTER | 2,507.00 | LF | \$27.50 | \$68,942.50 | \$25.50 | \$63,928.50 | \$23.89 | \$59,892.23 |
| 17 | DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS | 270.00 | SF | \$50.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$18.95 | \$5,116.50 | \$19.95 | \$5,386.50 |
| 18 | SEEDING & RESTORATION | 5,014.00 | SF | \$1.50 | \$7,521.00 | \$2.25 | \$11,281.50 | \$0.25 | \$1,253.50 |
| 19 | ASPHALT SURFACING - CLASS E TYPE I | 2,400.00 | TON | \$110.00 | \$264,000.00 | \$94.85 | \$227,640.00 | \$95.00 | \$228,000.00 |
| 20 | GRAVEL BASE COURSE | 200.00 | TON | \$28.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$22.44 | \$4,488.00 |
| 21 | ASPHALT OVERLAY GEOTEXTILE | 14,076.00 | SY | \$3.00 | \$42,228.00 | \$1.40 | \$19,706.40 | \$1.84 | \$25,899.84 |
| 22 | TACK OIL FOR OVERLAY GEOTEXTILE | 3,807.00 | GAL | \$3.65 | \$13,895.55 | \$6.00 | \$22,842.00 | \$3.26 | \$12,410.82 |
| | TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$670,806.15 | | \$542,565.60 | | \$514,636.92 |
| | BID SURETY | | | | | 10% BB | | 10% BB | |

Certified by:

